COCGKTAILS

Aperol Spritz Aperol,

Prosecco and Soda

Limoncello Martini Limoncello,
Absolut Citron Vodka, Fresh Lemon
Juice and Vanilla

Mango Margarita El Jimador
Resposado Tequila, Mango Liqueur,
Mango Purée and Fresh Lime

Sicilian Sour Maker's Mark, Amaro Averna,
Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup and Wonderfoam

Mezcal Paloma llegal Mezcal Reposado,
Vanilla Syrup, Lime Juice, Grapefruit Juice,
Salt Rim

Pisco Negroni Pisco, Campari,
Cinzano Rosso and Fresh Orange

Lychee Martini Paraiso Lychee Liqueur,
Absolut Citron Vodka, St Germain,
Cranberry and Lychee Juice

Strawberry Caipiroska Ketel One
Vodka, Strawberry Liqueur,
Fresh Strawberries, Lime

White Chocolate Martini Mozart White
Chocolate Liqueur, Frangelico, Cream,
Milk and White Chocolate

XO Espresso Martini Patron XO Café,
Mozart White Chocolate Liqueur,
Ketel One Vodka and Espresso

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

J"/Vintages are subject to change.
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BEERS

ALLA SPINA, ON TAP

James Squire 150 Lashes' Pale Ale 4.2%

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5.1%

BIRRA IN BOTTIGLIA, BOTTLED BEER

Birra Moretti 4.5%

Cascade Premium Light 2.6%
Corona 4.6%

Crown Lager 4.9%

Rogers Amber Ale 3.8%
Heineken 5%

Kirin 4.5%

*Vintages are subject to change.
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BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

NV Veuve Tailhan

NV Il Fiore Prosecco

NV T’Gallant Pink Moscato

NV Moét & Chandon ‘Brut Impérial’ Champagne
WHITE

2021 Leo Buring Riesling

2021 Shaw + Smith

2021 Vasse Felix ‘Filius’ Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon
2020  Santi Pinot Grigio

2020  Palal Fiori Vermentino

2020  Leeuwin Estate Prelude Chardonnay
ROSE

2021 Turkey Flat Rosé

RED

2019  Maude Pinot Noir

2020 Barone Ricasoli Chianti

2019  Wynns ‘The Gables’ Cabernet Sauvignon
2020  Vasse Felix ‘Filius’ Cabernet Merlot

2020  Hentley Farm ‘Villain & Vixen’ Shiraz

2019 Baglio Oro Nero d'Avola

DESSERT WINE

2017  Vasse Felix ‘Cane Cut’ Semillon

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

{‘/Vintages are su bject to change.

Burgundy, France

Veneto, ltaly

Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Epernay, France

Clare Valley, SA
Adelaide Hills, SA
Margaret River, WA
Venezie, Italy

Sardinia, Italy

Margaret River, WA

Barossa Valley, SA

Central Otago, NZ
Tuscany, Italy
Coonawarra, SA
Margaret River, WA
Barossa Valley, SA
Sicily, Italy

Margaret River, WA
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CHAMPAGNE

CHAMPAGNE

NV Moét & Chandon 'Brut Impérial’

NV Charles Heidsieck

NV Louis Roederer 'Collection'

NV Bollinger 'Special Cuvée'

NV Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin 'Yellow Label Brut
NV Gosset 'Celebris Blanc de Blancs'

NV Krug 'Grande Cuvée'

VINTAGE CUVEE

2004
2000
2009
2010

1999

2009

1996

Pol Roger 'Brut Blanc De Chardonnay'
Pol Roger 'Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill'
Pol Roger 'Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill'
Dom Perignon

G.HMumm 'Cuvée R Lalou'

Louis Roederer 'Cristal’

Krug

ROSE CHAMPAGNE

NV
NV
NV

2004

Perrier Jouet Blason
Ruinart
Bollinger

Dom Perignon

*Vintages are subject to change.

Epernay, France
Reims, France
Reims, France
Ay, France
Reims, France
Ay, France

Reims, France

Epernay, France
Epernay, France
Epernay, France
Epernay, France
Reims, France
Reims, France

Reims, France

Epernay, France
Reims, France
Ay, France

Epernay, France

150
170
175
190
160
370
490

235
350
350
385
430
520

1500

170
230
275

8oo0



SPARKILING WINES

PROSECCO

NV Il Fiore Prosecco

SPARKLING

NV Veuve Tailhan

2019  Leeuwin Estate 'Brut’

NV Arras Brut Elite

2012 Heemskerk

2018 Vietti Moscato d'Asti Cascinetta
NV T’Gallant Pink Moscato

2018 Trentham ‘Maestr?’

SPARKLING ROSE

2013  Taltarni Cuvée Rosé
NV Jansz 'Premium'

NV Crosser Rosée

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

*Vintages are subject to change.

Veneto, ltaly

Burgundy, France
Margaret River, WA
Tasmania, Australia

Coal River Valley, TAS
Piedmont, ltaly
Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Murray River, NSW

Multi-Regional, SA
Tamar Valley, TAS
Adelaide Hills, SA

60

60

75

95

130

90
65

45

6o

70



WHI'TE WINES

ITALIAN GRAPE VARIETALS

2021 Cherubino 'Laissez Faire' Fiano
2020 Pala | Fiori Vermentino
2020  Santi Pinot Grigio

2020  Pieropan Soave

RIESLING
2021 Leo Buring
2021 Grosset 'Polish Hill'

2019 Famille Hugel Classic

SAUVIGNON BLANC

2021 Shaw + Smith
2021 Cloudy Bay
2019  Te Mata 'Cape Crest

2019  Domaine Vacheron Sancerre

SAUVIGNON BLANC BLENDS

2021 Vasse Felix Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon

2021 Cape Mentelle Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon
2021 Pierro LTC Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc
SEMILLON

2014  Meerea Park ‘Alexander Munro’

*Vintages are subject to change.

Frankland River, WA
Sardinia, ltaly
Bolzano, Italy

Veneto, Italy

Clare Valley, SA
Clare Valley, SA
Alsace, FR

Adelaide Hills, SA
Marlborough, NZ
Hawkes Bay, NZ
Loire Valley, FR

Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA

Hunter Valley, VIC

55
59

70

50

1o

90

55

70



WHI'TE WINES

CHENIN BLANC

2020  Paul Conti Swan Coastal, WA 50

CHARDONNAY

2020  Craggy Range Kidnappers Hawkes Bay, NZ 6o
2020 Leeuwin Estate 'Prelude’ Margaret River, WA 75

2020  Shaw + Smith 'M3' Adelaide Hills, SA 90
2020 Howard Park Great Southern, WA 95

2018  William Fevre Chardonnay Chablis Burgundy, France 95

2018 Domaine De Montille Bourgogne 'Le Clos Du Chateau' Burgundy, France 160
2020  Pierro Margaret River, WA 180
ROST. WINES

2021 Turkey Flat Barossa Valley, SA 52

2020  Le Fraghe Chiaretto Veneto, Italy 62

*Vintages are subject to change.



RED WINES

ITALIAN GRAPE VARIETALS

2019

2020

2018

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2014

2015

2016

2005

Baglio Oro 'Dei Respiri' Nero d'Avola - Medium bodied wine;

well balanced with cherry, pepper and a hint of chocolate flavours.

Allegrini Valpolicella Classico - Light bodied wine;
black cherries with a fruit and spice finish.

Santadi Carignano ‘Grotta Rossa’ - Medium bodied wine;
black fruits, liquorice and farmyard characters.

Barone Ricasoli Chianti - Medium bodied; lively and upbeat,
it's awash with succulent cherry fruit with a nip of tannin
for backbone and elegant acidity for freshness.

Bardolino Le Fraghe - Light bodied wine; red currant flavour,
bright acidity, low tannins. Certified Organic Wine

Antinori Peppoli Chianti Classico - Light bodied wine;
black cherries, blackberries, a touch of vanilla, pepper
and soft tannins.

Cannonau Kiri - Full bodied wine; red berries and
plums, fragrant, tobacco notes.

Marcarini Langhe Nebbiolo - Medium bodied wine; an
approachable nebbiolo, expressive, earthy and layered with
raspberries and blackberries. The perfect Italian response to
a Burgundy Pinot Noir.

Felsina Chianti Classico - Medium bodied wine; plums,
strawberries, cedar finish and earth with good acidity.

Ghisolfi Barolo Bussia Bricco Visette - Medium bodied wine;
plums, red berries, a fruit and spice finish with good length.

Paitin Barbaresco - Medium bodied wine, elegant, spicy notes
and blackcurrant.

Speri Amarone - Full bodied wine; cherries, resins and
dark chocolate- a good combination of sweet and savoury.

Antinori Solaia Super Tuscan - Full bodied wine; ripe
fruit, spices, black pepper, chocolate, coffee and
vanilla with sweet tannins.

*thagesaresuhécttochange

Sicily, Italy

Veneto, ltaly

Sardinia, Italy

Tuscany, ltaly

Veneto, ltaly

Tuscany, ltaly

Sardinia, Italy

Piedmont, Italy

Tuscany, ltaly

Piedmont, ltaly

Piedmont, ltaly

Veneto, Italy

Tuscany, Italy

68

68

70

74

79

90

128

265

235

285

590



RED WINES

PINOT NOIR

2019 Eddystone Point
2019  Maude
2020  Domaine Faiveley Bourgogne Rouge

2018 Domaine Bouchard Pere & Fils
Pommard Les Rugiens ter Cru

2018 Franz-Haas

MERLOT
2020  Grant Burge Hillcot
2018  Henschke ‘Abbotts Prayer’

2013 Irvine Grand

CABERNET SAUVIGNON
2017  Tatachilla

2019  Wynns ‘The Gables’

2019  Forest Hill

2018  Plantagenet

2017  Leeuwin Estate 'Art Series'
2018  Penfolds ‘Bin 407’

1993  Penfolds 'Bin 707'

CABERNET SAUVIGNON BLENDS

2020 Vasse Felix ‘Filius’ Cabernet Merlot
2019  Pedestal ‘Elevation’ Cabernet Merlot Malbec

2018  Penfolds ‘Bin 389’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz

ZINFANDEL

2019  Seghesio

*Vintages are su bject to change.

Tasmania
Central Otago, NZ
Burgundy, FR

Burgundy, FR

Alto Adige, Italy

Barossa Valley, SA
Adelaide Hills, SA
Eden Valley, SA

McLaren Vale, SA
Coonawarra, SA
Great Southern, WA
Great Southern, WA
Margaret River, WA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA

Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Multi-Regional, SA

Sonoma County, CA

70

75

280

150

160

195

75

125

175

750

62

79

75

125



RED WINES

BORDEAUX CRU

2000  Chateau Calon-Segur St Estephe Third Growth
2000 Cos D'Estournel St Estéphe Second Growth
1995  Chateau Latour Pauillac First Growth

2006  Chateau Haut-Brion Pessac First Growth

2005  Chateau Mouton Rothschild Paulliac First Growth

SHIRAZ BLENDS

2021 Henschke 'Henry’s Seven' Shiraz, Grenache, Viognier

SHIRAZ

2020  Hentley Farm “Villian & Vixer’
2017  Howard Park 'Scotsdale'

2018  Cape Mentelle

2018 Plantagenet

2017  Maxwell Minotaur Reserve
2018  Penfolds 'St Henr’

2016  Henschke 'Mount Edelstone'
2017  Penfolds 'RWT'

2007  Jim Barry 'The Armagh'

*VRWagesaresu@écttochange

Bordeaux, France
Bordeaux, France
Bordeaux, France
Bordeaux, France

Bordeaux, France

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA
Great Southern, WA
Margaret River, WA
Great Southern, WA
McLaren Vale, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Eden Valley, SA
Barossa Valley, SA
Clare Valley, SA

580

1050
1950
1990

2950

8o

60
82
90
8o
150
220
290
325

450



RED WINES

GRANGE

1988 Penfolds ‘Grange
2002 Penfolds ‘Grange’
1994  Penfolds ‘Grange’
1990  Penfolds ‘Grange’
1986 Penfolds ‘Grange’
1991 Penfolds ‘Grange’
1998  Penfolds ‘Grange’

HENSCHKE 'HILL OF GRACE'
2006  Henschke 'Hill of Grace'
2008  Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’

*Vintages are su bject to change.

Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA
Multi-Regional, SA

Eden Valley, SA
Eden Valley, SA

1000
1150
1360
1380
2080
1440

1530

1300

1300



DESSERT WINES 90ml
2019  Stella Bella Pink Moscato Margaret River, WA 45
2017  Vasse Felix ‘Cane Cut’ Semillon 375mls Margaret River, WA 55
2004 ‘Roccadi Montagrossi’ Vin Santo 375mls Tuscany, Italy 330
FORTIFIED WINE BY THE GLASS 60ml
TAWNY

NV Penfolds 'Grandfather Fine Old Liqueur' Tawny Barossa Valley, SA 17
NV Penfolds 'Great Grandfather Fine Old Liqueur' Tawny Barossa Valley, SA 38
SHERRY

NV Romate Iberia Cream Jerez, Spain 10
NV Emilio Lustau Pedro Ximenez Jerez, Spain 12
TOKAY

NV Seppeltsfield 'Grand' Tokay Rutherglen, VIC 12

*Vintages are subject to change.



SPIRITS 30ml

APERITIVI, APERITIF

Aperol 10
Campari 10
Cinzano Bianco 10
Cinzano Bianco Extra Dry 10
Cinzano Ross 10
Ouzo 1
Pernod n
Pimm’s No 1 Cup 10
VODKA

Ketel One 12
Absolut 12
Absolut Citron 15
Belvedere 13
Grey Goose 15
GIN

Tanqueray 12
Four Pillars Rare Dry Gin 12
Four Pillars Olive Leaf Gin 14
Hendrick's 16
Roku 13
Sipsmith 14
Plymouth Sloe Gin 13
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin 14
RUM

Pampero Afiejo Especial 12
Bacardi Carta Blanca 12
Bundaberg Reserve OP 12
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum 12

Malibu 1



SPIRI'TS

30ml

TEQUILA
El Jimador Resposado
Patron XO Café

Patron Gran Platinum

WHISKY

Johnnie Walker Black
Canadian Club

Chivas Regal 12y0
Chivas Royal Salute 21y0
Jameson

Johnnie Walker Blue
Johnnie Walker Gold 18yo
Single Malts
Glenfiddich 12yo
Glenmorangie 10yo
Glenmorangie 18yo
Laphroaig1oyo

Bowmore 15y0

BOURBON
Bulleit

Jim Beam Black
Jack Daniel's
Maker's Mark
Southern Comfort
Woodford Reserve

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey

12

22

55

12
12
12
30
12
39

15

14
14
21

16

15

12
12
12
12
12
16

12



SPIRT'TS

30ml

BRANDY

St Agnes VS

COGNAC

Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO

Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy Paradis Imperial
Hennessy Richard

Louis XIII de Remy Martin

ARMAGNAC

Bas Armagnac Comte de Lamaestre

1

16
32
120
200
290

280

25

LIQUORI E DIGESTIVI, LIQUEURS AND DIGESTIVES

Amaretto Disaronno
Amaro Averna

Amaro Fernet Branca
Amaro Montenegro
Baileys

Cointreau

Dom Benedictine
Drambuie

Frangelico

Grand Marnier

Grappa Mazzetti
Grappa Luigi Francoli Muscatel
Limoncello

Galliano Sambuca White
Galliano Sambuca Black
St Germain Elderflower
Midori

Kahlua

12
10
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

13
10
1

1

1
10.5
1

1



WATER & SOF1T DRINKS

ACQUA MINERALE, MINERAL WATER

Acqua Panna Still 7s0ml
San Pellegrino Sparkling 7s0ml

BIBITA ANALCOLICA, SOFT DRINK

San Pellegrino Chinotto Clava 200ml
Coke

Diet Coke

Sprite

Lift

Lemon & Lime Bitters
Soda & Lime Bitters
Tonic

Soda Water

Dry Ginger Ale
Orange Juice

Blood Orange Juice
Cloudy Apple Juice
Pineapple Juice
Cranberry Juice

Tomato Juice

10

10

w

W W



