

COCKTAILS

Aperol Spritz Aperol, Prosecco and Soda	20
Limoncello Martini Limoncello, Absolut Citron Vodka, Fresh Lemon Juice and Vanilla	20
Mango Margarita El Jimador Resposado Tequila, Mango Liqueur, Mango Purée and Fresh Lime	20
Sicilian Sour Maker's Mark, Amaro Averna, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup and Wonderfoam	22
Mezcal Paloma Illegal Mezcal Reposado, Vanilla Syrup, Lime Juice, Grapefruit Juice, Salt Rim	26
Pisco Negroni Pisco, Campari, Cinzano Rosso and Fresh Orange	20
Lychee Martini Paraiso Lychee Liqueur, Absolut Citron Vodka, St Germain, Cranberry and Lychee Juice	20
Strawberry Caipiroska Ketel One Vodka, Strawberry Liqueur, Fresh Strawberries, Lime	20
White Chocolate Martini Mozart White Chocolate Liqueur, Frangelico, Cream, Milk and White Chocolate	20
XO Espresso Martini Patron XO Café, Mozart White Chocolate Liqueur, Ketel One Vodka and Espresso	24

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

*Vintages are subject to change.

BEERS

ALLA SPINA, ON TAP

	425ml
James Squire '150 Lashes' Pale Ale 4.2%	12
Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5.1%	12.5

BIRRA IN BOTTIGLIA, BOTTLED BEER

Birra Moretti 4.5%	11
Cascade Premium Light 2.6%	9
Corona 4.6%	12
Crown Lager 4.9%	10.5
Rogers Amber Ale 3.8%	10
Heineken 5%	11
Kirin 4.5%	12



BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

NV	Veuve Tailhan	Burgundy, France	12
NV	Il Fiore Prosecco	Veneto, Italy	12
NV	T'Gallant Pink Moscato	Mornington Peninsula, VIC	14
NV	Moët & Chandon 'Brut Impérial' Champagne	Epernay, France	26

WHITE

2021	Leo Buring Riesling	Clare Valley, SA	11
2021	Shaw + Smith	Adelaide Hills, SA	14
2021	Vasse Felix 'Filius' Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon	Margaret River, WA	12
2020	Santi Pinot Grigio	Venezie, Italy	13
2020	Pala I Fiori Vermentino	Sardinia, Italy	12
2020	Leeuwin Estate Prelude Chardonnay	Margaret River, WA	15

ROSÉ

2021	Turkey Flat Rosé	Barossa Valley, SA	11
------	------------------	--------------------	----

RED

2019	Maude Pinot Noir	Central Otago, NZ	16
2020	Barone Ricasoli Chianti	Tuscany, Italy	13
2019	Wynns 'The Gables' Cabernet Sauvignon	Coonawarra, SA	12
2020	Vasse Felix 'Filius' Cabernet Merlot	Margaret River, WA	12
2020	Hentley Farm 'Villain & Vixen' Shiraz	Barossa Valley, SA	12.5
2019	Baglio Oro Nero d'Avola	Sicily, Italy	12

DESSERT WINE

2017	Vasse Felix 'Cane Cut' Semillon	Margaret River, WA	14
------	---------------------------------	--------------------	----

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

*Vintages are subject to change.

CHAMPAGNE

CHAMPAGNE

NV	Moët & Chandon 'Brut Impérial'	Epernay, France	150
NV	Charles Heidsieck	Reims, France	170
NV	Louis Roederer 'Collection'	Reims, France	175
NV	Bollinger 'Special Cuvée'	Aÿ, France	190
NV	Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin 'Yellow Label Brut'	Reims, France	160
NV	Gosset 'Celebris Blanc de Blancs'	Aÿ, France	370
NV	Krug 'Grande Cuvée'	Reims, France	490

VINTAGE CUVÉE

2004	Pol Roger 'Brut Blanc De Chardonnay'	Epernay, France	235
2000	Pol Roger 'Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill'	Epernay, France	350
2009	Pol Roger 'Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill'	Epernay, France	350
2010	Dom Perignon	Epernay, France	385
1999	G.H Mumm 'Cuvée R Lalou'	Reims, France	430
2009	Louis Roederer 'Cristal'	Reims, France	520
1996	Krug	Reims, France	1500

ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE

NV	Perrier Jouet Blason	Epernay, France	170
NV	Ruinart	Reims, France	230
NV	Bollinger	Aÿ, France	275
2004	Dom Perignon	Epernay, France	800

SPARKLING WINES

PROSECCO

NV	Il Fiore Prosecco	Veneto, Italy	60
----	-------------------	---------------	----

SPARKLING

NV	Veuve Tailhan	Burgundy, France	60
----	---------------	------------------	----

2019	Leeuwin Estate 'Brut'	Margaret River, WA	75
------	-----------------------	--------------------	----

NV	Arras Brut Elite	Tasmania, Australia	95
----	------------------	---------------------	----

2012	Heemskerk	Coal River Valley, TAS	130
------	-----------	------------------------	-----

2018	Vietti Moscato d'Asti Cascinetta	Piedmont, Italy	90
------	----------------------------------	-----------------	----

NV	T'Gallant Pink Moscato	Mornington Peninsula, VIC	65
----	------------------------	---------------------------	----

2018	Trentham 'Maestri'	Murray River, NSW	45
------	--------------------	-------------------	----

SPARKLING ROSÉ

2013	Taltarni Cuvée Rosé	Multi-Regional, SA	60
------	---------------------	--------------------	----

NV	Jansz 'Premium'	Tamar Valley, TAS	65
----	-----------------	-------------------	----

NV	Crosser Rosé	Adelaide Hills, SA	70
----	--------------	--------------------	----

Surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

*Vintages are subject to change.

WHITE WINES

ITALIAN GRAPE VARIETALS

2021	Cherubino 'Laissez Faire' Fiano	Frankland River, WA	55
2020	Pala I Fiori Vermentino	Sardinia, Italy	59
2020	Santi Pinot Grigio	Bolzano, Italy	64
2020	Pieropan Soave	Veneto, Italy	70

RIESLING

2021	Leo Buring	Clare Valley, SA	50
2021	Grosset 'Polish Hill'	Clare Valley, SA	110
2019	Famille Hugel Classic	Alsace, FR	90

SAUVIGNON BLANC

2021	Shaw + Smith	Adelaide Hills, SA	65
2021	Cloudy Bay	Marlborough, NZ	80
2019	Te Mata 'Cape Crest'	Hawkes Bay, NZ	85
2019	Domaine Vacheron Sancerre	Loire Valley, FR	95

SAUVIGNON BLANC BLENDS

2021	Vasse Felix Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon	Margaret River, WA	55
2021	Cape Mentelle Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon	Margaret River, WA	65
2021	Pierro LTC Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc	Margaret River, WA	70

SEMILLON

2014	Meerea Park 'Alexander Munro'	Hunter Valley, VIC	85
------	-------------------------------	--------------------	----

WHITE WINES

CHENIN BLANC

2020	Paul Conti	Swan Coastal, WA	50
------	------------	------------------	----

CHARDONNAY

2020	Craggy Range Kidnappers	Hawkes Bay, NZ	60
2020	Leeuwin Estate 'Prelude'	Margaret River, WA	75
2020	Shaw + Smith 'M3'	Adelaide Hills, SA	90
2020	Howard Park	Great Southern, WA	95
2018	William Fevre Chardonnay Chablis	Burgundy, France	95
2018	Domaine De Montille Bourgogne 'Le Clos Du Chateau'	Burgundy, France	160
2020	Pierro	Margaret River, WA	180

ROSÉ WINES

2021	Turkey Flat	Barossa Valley, SA	52
2020	Le Fraghe Chiaretto	Veneto, Italy	62

RED WINES

ITALIAN GRAPE VARIETALS

2019	Baglio Oro 'Dei Respiri' Nero d'Avola - Medium bodied wine; well balanced with cherry, pepper and a hint of chocolate flavours.	Sicily, Italy	58
2020	Allegrini Valpolicella Classico - Light bodied wine; black cherries with a fruit and spice finish.	Veneto, Italy	68
2018	Santadi Carignano 'Grotta Rossa' - Medium bodied wine; black fruits, liquorice and farmyard characters.	Sardinia, Italy	68
2020	Barone Ricasoli Chianti - Medium bodied; lively and upbeat, it's awash with succulent cherry fruit with a nip of tannin for backbone and elegant acidity for freshness.	Tuscany, Italy	70
2020	Bardolino Le Fraghe - Light bodied wine; red currant flavour, bright acidity, low tannins. Certified Organic Wine	Veneto, Italy	74
2019	Antinori Peppoli Chianti Classico - Light bodied wine; black cherries, blackberries, a touch of vanilla, pepper and soft tannins.	Tuscany, Italy	79
2019	Cannonau Kiri - Full bodied wine; red berries and plums, fragrant, tobacco notes.	Sardinia, Italy	89
2019	Marcarini Langhe Nebbiolo - Medium bodied wine; an approachable nebbiolo, expressive, earthy and layered with raspberries and blackberries. The perfect Italian response to a Burgundy Pinot Noir.	Piedmont, Italy	90
2018	Felsina Chianti Classico - Medium bodied wine; plums, strawberries, cedar finish and earth with good acidity.	Tuscany, Italy	128
2014	Ghisolfi Barolo Bussia Bricco Visette - Medium bodied wine; plums, red berries, a fruit and spice finish with good length.	Piedmont, Italy	265
2015	Paitin Barbaresco - Medium bodied wine, elegant, spicy notes and blackcurrant.	Piedmont, Italy	235
2016	Speri Amarone - Full bodied wine; cherries, resins and dark chocolate- a good combination of sweet and savoury.	Veneto, Italy	285
2005	Antinori Solaia Super Tuscan - Full bodied wine; ripe fruit, spices, black pepper, chocolate, coffee and vanilla with sweet tannins.	Tuscany, Italy	590

RED WINES

PINOT NOIR

2019	Eddystone Point	Tasmania	70
2019	Maude	Central Otago, NZ	75
2020	Domaine Faiveley Bourgogne Rouge	Burgundy, FR	98
2018	Domaine Bouchard Pere & Fils Pommard Les Rugiens 1er Cru	Burgundy, FR	280
2018	Franz-Haas	Alto Adige, Italy	150

MERLOT

2020	Grant Burge Hillcot	Barossa Valley, SA	65
2018	Henschke 'Abbotts Prayer'	Adelaide Hills, SA	160
2013	Irvine Grand	Eden Valley, SA	195

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

2017	Tatachilla	McLaren Vale, SA	56
2019	Wynns 'The Gables'	Coonawarra, SA	53
2019	Forest Hill	Great Southern, WA	65
2018	Plantagenet	Great Southern, WA	75
2017	Leeuwin Estate 'Art Series'	Margaret River, WA	125
2018	Penfolds 'Bin 407'	Multi-Regional, SA	175
1993	Penfolds 'Bin 707'	Multi-Regional, SA	750

CABERNET SAUVIGNON BLENDS

2020	Vasse Felix 'Filius' Cabernet Merlot	Margaret River, WA	62
2019	Pedestal 'Elevation' Cabernet Merlot Malbec	Margaret River, WA	79
2018	Penfolds 'Bin 389' Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz	Multi-Regional, SA	175

ZINFANDEL

2019	Seghesio	Sonoma County, CA	125
------	----------	-------------------	-----

RED WINES

BORDEAUX CRU

2000	Château Calon-Segur St Estephe Third Growth	Bordeaux, France	580
2000	Cos D'Estournel St Estéphe Second Growth	Bordeaux, France	1050
1995	Château Latour Pauillac First Growth	Bordeaux, France	1950
2006	Château Haut-Brion Pessac First Growth	Bordeaux, France	1990
2005	Château Mouton Rothschild Pauillac First Growth	Bordeaux, France	2950

SHIRAZ BLENDS

2021	Henschke 'Henry's Seven' Shiraz, Grenache, Viognier	Barossa Valley, SA	80
------	---	--------------------	----

SHIRAZ

2020	Hentley Farm 'Villian & Vixen'	Barossa Valley, SA	60
2017	Howard Park 'Scotsdale'	Great Southern, WA	82
2018	Cape Mentelle	Margaret River, WA	90
2018	Plantagenet	Great Southern, WA	80
2017	Maxwell Minotaur Reserve	McLaren Vale, SA	150
2018	Penfolds 'St Henri'	Multi-Regional, SA	220
2016	Henschke 'Mount Edelstone'	Eden Valley, SA	290
2017	Penfolds 'RWT'	Barossa Valley, SA	325
2007	Jim Barry 'The Armagh'	Clare Valley, SA	450

RED WINES

GRANGE

1988	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1000
2002	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1150
1994	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1360
1990	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1380
1986	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	2080
1991	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1440
1998	Penfolds 'Grange'	Multi-Regional, SA	1530

HENSCHKE 'HILL OF GRACE'

2006	Henschke 'Hill of Grace'	Eden Valley, SA	1300
2008	Henschke 'Hill of Grace'	Eden Valley, SA	1300

DESSERT WINES

90ml

2019	Stella Bella Pink Moscato	Margaret River, WA	45
2017	Vasse Felix 'Cane Cut' Semillon 375mls	Margaret River, WA	55
2004	'Rocca di Montagrossi' Vin Santo 375mls	Tuscany, Italy	330

FORTIFIED WINE BY THE GLASS

60ml

TAWNY

NV	Penfolds 'Grandfather Fine Old Liqueur' Tawny	Barossa Valley, SA	17
NV	Penfolds 'Great Grandfather Fine Old Liqueur' Tawny	Barossa Valley, SA	38

SHERRY

NV	Romate Iberia Cream	Jerez, Spain	10
NV	Emilio Lustau Pedro Ximenez	Jerez, Spain	12

TOKAY

NV	Seppeltsfeld 'Grand' Tokay	Rutherglen, VIC	12
----	----------------------------	-----------------	----

SPIRITS

30ml

APERITIVI, APERITIF

Aperol	10
Campari	10
Cinzano Bianco	10
Cinzano Bianco Extra Dry	10
Cinzano Ross	10
Ouzo	11
Pernod	11
Pimm's No 1 Cup	10

VODKA

Ketel One	12
Absolut	12
Absolut Citron	15
Belvedere	13
Grey Goose	15

GIN

Tanqueray	12
Four Pillars Rare Dry Gin	12
Four Pillars Olive Leaf Gin	14
Hendrick's	16
Roku	13
Sipsmith	14
Plymouth Sloe Gin	13
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin	14

RUM

Pampero Añejo Especial	12
Bacardi Carta Blanca	12
Bundaberg Reserve OP	12
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum	12
Malibu	11

SPIRITS

30ml

TEQUILA

El Jimador Resposado	12
Patron XO Café	22
Patron Gran Platinum	55

WHISKY

Johnnie Walker Black	12
Canadian Club	12
Chivas Regal 12yo	12
Chivas Royal Salute 21yo	30
Jameson	12
Johnnie Walker Blue	39
Johnnie Walker Gold 18yo	15
Single Malts	
Glenfiddich 12yo	14
Glenmorangie 10yo	14
Glenmorangie 18yo	21
Laphroaig 10yo	16
Bowmore 15yo	15

BOURBON

Bulleit	12
Jim Beam Black	12
Jack Daniel's	12
Maker's Mark	12
Southern Comfort	12
Woodford Reserve	16
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey	12



SPIRITS

30ml

BRANDY

St Agnes VS 11

COGNAC

Hennessy VSOP 16

Hennessy XO 32

Hennessy Paradis 120

Hennessy Paradis Imperial 200

Hennessy Richard 290

Louis XIII de Remy Martin 280

ARMAGNAC

Bas Armagnac Comte de Lamaestre 25

LIQUORI E DIGESTIVI, LIQUEURS AND DIGESTIVES

Amaretto Disaronno 12

Amaro Averna 10

Amaro Fernet Branca 11

Amaro Montenegro 11

Baileys 11

Cointreau 11

Dom Benedictine 11

Drambuie 11

Frangelico 11

Grand Marnier 11

Grappa Mazzetti 13

Grappa Luigi Francoli Muscatel 10

Limoncello 11

Galliano Sambuca White 11

Galliano Sambuca Black 11

St Germain Elderflower 10,5

Midori 11

Kahlua 11

WATER & SOFT DRINKS

ACQUA MINERALE, MINERAL WATER

Acqua Panna Still 750ml	10
San Pellegrino Sparkling 750ml	10

BIBITA ANALCOLICA, SOFT DRINK

San Pellegrino Chinotto Clava 200ml	4.5
Coke	6
Diet Coke	6
Sprite	6
Lift	6
Lemon & Lime Bitters	6.5
Soda & Lime Bitters	6.5
Tonic	6
Soda Water	6
Dry Ginger Ale	6
Orange Juice	6
Blood Orange Juice	6
Cloudy Apple Juice	6
Pineapple Juice	6
Cranberry Juice	6
Tomato Juice	6

